## HB0767/173822/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 767

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Williams" and substitute "Williams, Allen, Behler, Foley, Healey, Stein, and Stewart".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 7, in line 27, strike "AND"; in line 30, after "DOOR" insert "; AND

(III) IF THE LANDLORD KNOWS OR HAS ON FILE THE E-MAIL ADDRESS OR CELLPHONE NUMBER OF THE TENANT, SENDING THE NOTICE ELECTRONICALLY TO THE TENANT BY AN E-MAIL MESSAGE OR A TEXT MESSAGE";

and in line 33, strike "SUMMARY EJECTMENT".

On page 8, in line 5, strike "DISTRICT COURT" and substitute "COURT".

On page 9, in line 27, after "CONSTABLE" insert "SHALL"; and in line 28, strike "SHALL FILE" and substitute "FILE".

On page 10, in line 1, strike "MAY" and substitute "SUBJECT TO § 14–806 OF THIS ARTICLE.".

On page 11, in line 19, strike "TO" and substitute "<u>THAT IS NOT REMOVED</u> <u>UNDER § 14–806 OF THIS ARTICLE TO THE OWNER OF THE ANIMAL, AN ANIMAL SHELTER, AN ANIMAL RESCUE ORGANIZATION,"</u>.